Liebert DM Technical Data Manual
Partnerships
for Business-Critical Continuity
TM
Contents
THE LIEBERT DataMate3000 ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL SYSTEM ................................................4
Chapter 1  Features and Benefits............................................................................................................1
Chapter 2  Model Configuration...............................................................................................................3

DataMate 3000 Series Air Conditioner  Technical Manual
Chapter 2  Model Configuration
2.1 Model Number Designations
DM E 07 M C 1
2.2 Unit Mechanical Parameters
The mechanical parameters of the indoor units are shown in Figure 2-1 and Table 2-1.
600
600
550
1
9
0
0
600
510
386
1
7
4
0
510
510
                 DME3000 Standard                               DME3000 S Series
Figure 2-1  Dimensions of indoor unit(unit: mm)
Version
1  DME3000 standard version 1
E1 DME3000 S series version 1
DataMate3000
Unit Model
E Indoor unit
C Standard outdoor unit
Optional Features
C Cooling only
O With electric reheat
H With humidifier and reheat
Capability Rate
05 5kW
07 7kW
Main Power Supply
M 380V/3 Ph/50Hz
W 220V/1 Ph/50Hz
4      Chapter 2  Model Configuration
DataMate 3000 Series Air Conditioner  Technical Manual
The shadow in Figure 2-1 indicates a reasonable service access area. The indoor units can be installed against a wall.
Air conditioners with heaters should keep a distance of minimum 150mm from combustible substance. When testing
the air conditioner, the exterior fine pressure should be kept below 150Pa lest the air quantity should be low and the
heater should overheat,
The mechanical parameters of the outdoor units are shown in Figure 2-2, Figure 2-3 and Table 2-1.
62
6
353
702
353 702
12
38
Figure 2-2  Dimensions of standard outdoor units (unit: mm)
353 702
250
575